
TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

BRUCEBUEL ~ 

JANUARY 4, 2008 

AGENDA ITEM 
/ 

~~ 0-3 

ACCEPT DONNA MILLS RESIGNATION FROM PCAS 

Accept Donna Mills resignation from Parks Citizens Advisory Sub-Committee [RECOMMEND 
ADOPTION]. 

BACKGROUND 

Attached is a copy of Donna Mills's resignation. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Staff recommends that your Honorable Board accept Donna Mills Resignation and direct the 
President to write a letter thanking her for her service. 

Please see agenda item E-8 in regards to suspension of the Sub-Committee. 

ATTACHMENTS 

• Donna Mills Resignation 

T:IBOARD MADERSIBOARD MEETINGSIBOARD LEDERIBOARD LEDER 200BlAccept Mills PCAS Resignation.DOC 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Bruce Buel 

From: donna Mills [dmills100@yahoo.com] 

Sent: Tuesday, December 04, 2007 8:50 PM 

To: Ben Trogdon 

Cc: Mike Winn; Bruce Buel 

Hi Ben, 

I hope all is going well with you. 

Page 1 of 1 

I have decided to resign from the NCSD Recreation Committee. I just found out last week that 
my father has terminal cancer and has been told that he has six months to a year to live. 

II will turn in my folder and material at the NCSD office. 

Sincerely, 

Donna Mills 

PS Mike can you please let Jim Harrison, Clift Trotter and Peg Miller know about my 
resignation. I do not have their email addresses. Thank you. 

12/5/2007 
Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

BRUCE BUEL ~ 

JANUARY 4,2008 

AGENDA ITEM 
0-4 

JAN. 9, 2008 

PREPARE REVISED WATER SYSTEM FINANCIAL PLAN 

Authorize execution of amendment to existing agreement with the Reed Group to prepare a 
combined water system financial plan incorporating the proposed supplemental water projects 
and amend FY07-08 Budget [RECOMMEND ADOPTION]. 

BACKGROUND 

Attached is a proposal from the Reed Group to prepare a revised financial plan for NCSD's 
Combined Water System and a revised Supplemental Water Capacity Charge calculation 
based on implementation of the Waterline Intertie Project and a Desalination Project 
comparable to that described in Boyle's October 2007 Technical Memorandum. The proposed 
revised Financial Plan would supersede the September 14, 2007 Draft Combined Water 
System Financial Plan prepared by the Reed Group. This revised Financial Plan would also be 
coordinated with the In Lieu Fee analysis being prepared by the Reed Group for the County of 
San Luis Obispo. 

As set forth in the proposal, Mr. Reed would perform this additional work on a time and 
materials basis with a "not-to-exceed" expenditure limit of $11,750. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Staff recommends that your Honorable Board authorize the President to execute an 
amendment to the existing agreement with the Reed Group to add the attached Scope of Work 
and to increase the "not-to-exceed" expenditure limit by $11,750. Staff further requests that the 
Board transfer the $11,750 from the Town Water Fund Reserves into the Professional Services 
Line Item. 

ATTACHMENTS 

• Reed Group Proposal 

T:IBOARD MATTERSIBOARD MEETINGSIBOARD LETTERIBOARD LETTER 200SIWater Rate Study 200S.DOC 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



THE REED GROUP, INC. 

December 10, 2007 

Bruce Buel 
Nipomo Community Services District 
148 South Wilson Street 
P. O. Box 326 
Nipomo, CA 93444-0326 

Subject: Proposed Contract Amendment for Water Capacity Charge Analysis 

Dear Bruce, 

The Reed Group, Inc. is currently working with the District to prepare water and sewer 
financial plans and rate updates. Recently, you asked that we amend the scope of services to 
include the updating the District's water capacity charges, including the supplemental water 
capacity charge and the Town Division's buy-in capacity charge for distribution facilities. The 
current scope of work included updating the Town Division's sewer system capacity charges, 
and we are currently working with San Luis Obispo County to develop a supplemental water 
mitigation fee, which is closely related to the District's supplemental water capacity charge. A 
description of the proposed scope amendment, along with cost and schedule information, is 
presented below 

Scope of Services - Water Capacity Charges 

In 2005, The Reed Group, Inc. assisted the District in developing a supplemental water capacity 
charge and a buy-in capacity charge related to the water distribution system. The supplemental 
water capacity charge was based on anticipated costs associated with supplemental water from 
the City of Santa Maria. The buy-in capacity charge reflected the cost of capacity in the water 
system (exclusive of water supply facilities). The capacity charges, which would be paid by 
new development connecting to the water system, were intended to help finance the 
supplemental water project as well as improvements within the distribution system. 

At present, the District is evaluating the feasibility of a desalinization project as a source of 
supplemental water. As a result, it is prudent to revise and update the supplemental water 
capacity charge to reflect the new direction of the District. With this study, the supplemental 
water capacity charge will be based on the estimated capital costs associated with evaluating, 
planning, and constructing a desalinization project as described in the September 24, 2007 
Technical Memorandum prepared by Boyle Engineers for the District. 

3053 Freeport Boulevard #158 • Sacramento, CA 95818-4346. (916) 444-9622. www.TheReedGroup.org 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



BRUCEBUEL 

D ECEMBER 10, 2007 
PAGE 2 

Earlier this year, The Reed Group, Inc. assisted the District with updating the buy-in capacity 
charges associated with the Town Division's sewer collection system. A new capacity charge 
related to treabnent capacity (based on planned Southland WWTP improvements) was also 
developed. The proposed update to the water distribution system buy-in capacity charge is 
similar to the recent update to the sewer collection system capacity charge. 

Specifically, this contract amendment will include: 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

Obtaining and reviewing all pertinent information related to the District's supplemental 
water supply project (desalinization project), including project description, cost 
estimates, timeline, integration with current operations and water supplies, and other 
information. 

Develop a supplemental water capacity charge methodology and calculation model. All 
new development within the District will be presumed to need supplemental water to 
satisfy their demands (groundwater will continue to serve existing demands). The 
supplemental water capacity charge will represent a proportionate share of the capital 
costs associated with the supplemental water project. 

Obtaining fixed asset information on the Town Division's water system including 
original cost, acquisition date, service life, and current book value. 

Update the previously develop water system buy-in capacity charge calculation related 
to water system facilities, exclusive of water supply facilities. The calculation will also 
include appropriate adjusbnents related to the long-term financing of facilities. 

Prepare a draft report describing the methodology, assumptions, and calculations of the 
supplemental water capacity charge and the distribution system buy-in capacity charge. 
The report will describe how the proposed charges are consistent with the requirements 
of Government Code Section 66013. 

Present capacity charge recommendations to the Board of Directors and address 
questions and/ or comments expressed by the Board and staff. 

Finalize water capacity charge recommendations in a final report. 

Present water capacity charge recommendations during a public hearing to adopt the 
charges. 

Estimated Cost for Water Rate Structure Analysis 

In an effort to minimize travel costs of the water capacity charge analyses, we propose to 
conduct the study such that the draft report and recommendations can be presented to the 
Board of Directors on the same day as the scheduled sewer rate hearings planned for January 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



BRUCEBUEL 

DECEMBER 10, 2007 
PAGE 3 

23, 2008. A separate trip will be required to attend the public hearing to adopt the water 
capacity charges, but that might also be combined with other activities for the District. At this 
time, we estimate that the cost of the requested water capacity charge analyses to be $11,750, 
including expenses (for one trip to Nipomo). My hourly billing rate for 2008 will be $215. As 
you know, it is our practice to bill only for the actual time and expense required for the project 
subject to the not-to-exceed limit of our agreement. 

* * * * * 

If the above work is approved it would amend, and be completed in accordance with other 
terms of, the Agreement for Rate Studies approved by the District on May 9, 2007. Please let me 
know if you have any questions regarding this proposal. We appreciated the opportunity to be 
of continued service to the District. 

Sincerely, 

Robert Reed 
The Reed Group, Inc. 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

BRUCE BUEL ~ 

January 2, 2008 

AGENDA ITEM 
0-5 

JANUARY 9, 2008 
-''-<'/'/,/'-

APPROVE SEWER SYSTEM MANAGEMENT PLAN 
DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND SCHEDULE 

Consider approval of Sewer System Management Plan Development Plan and Schedule. 
[ADOPT RESOLUTION] 

BACKGROUND 

The California State Water Resources Control Board adopted Order No. 2006-003, Statewide 
General Waste Discharge Requirements (WDR) for Wastewater Collection Agencies, on May 
2, 2006. The WDR affects all sewer agencies in the state and regulates the discharge of 
sanitary sewer overflows to receiving waters. The WDR requires the electronic reporting of all 
sanitary sewer overflows as well as the development of a Sewer System Management Plan 
(SSMP) and specifies monitoring, reporting and SSMP implementation requirements. The 
District began electronic reporting on May 2, 2007. 

Development of the SSMP is phased with compliance dates based on population. Exhibit 'A' 
of the attached Resolution is the proposed Development Plan and Schedule that lists 
compliance dates as well as the outside resources that will be required to complete each 
element. The SSMP Development Plan and Schedule as well as the completed SSMP must be 
approved by the Board of Directors. 

The SSMP consists of eleven (11) elements: 

• Goals 
• Organization 
• Legal Authority 
• O&M Program 

o Collection System Mapping 
o Preventative Operations & Maintenance 
o Rehabilitation and Replacement Program 
o Employee Training 
o Equipment Replacement Inventory 

• Design/Performance Standards 
o Design Standards 
o Inspection Standards 

• Overflow Emergency Response Plan 
• Fats, Oils and Grease (FOG) Control Program 
• System Evaluation & Capacity Assurance 

o Evaluation 
o Design Criteria 
o Capacity Enhancement Measures 
o Schedule 

• Monitoring, Management and Plan Modifications 
• SSMP Program Audits 
• Communication Program 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Item 0-5 
January 9, 2008 

The purpose of the SSMP is to: 

Page 2 

• Properly manage, operate, and maintain all portions of the District's wastewater 
collection system 

• Provide adequate capacity to convey peak wastewater flows 
• Minimize frequency of sanitary sewer system overflows 
• Mitigate impacts of sanitary sewer overflows that may occur 
• Meet all notification and reporting requirements 

RECOMMENDATION 

Staff recommends that your Honorable Board adopt Resolution 2008-XXXX approving the 
SSMP Development Plan and Schedule. 

ATTACHMENT 

Resolution 2008-XXXX Approving SSMP Development Plan and Schedule 

T:lboard matterslboard meetingslboard tetterlboard tetter 20081SSMP Schedule Approval.doc 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 
RESOLUTION NO. 2008-XXXX 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 
NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

APPROVING THE SEWER SYSTEM MANAGEMENT PLAN (SSMP) 
DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND SCHEDULE 

WHEREAS, the California State Water Resources Control Board adopted Order 
No. 2006-003, Statewide General Waste Discharge Requirements (WDR) for 
Wastewater Collection Agencies; and 

WHEREAS, the WDR requires the Nipomo Community Services District (District) 
to develop a Sewer System Management Plan (SSMP) that is phased with compliance 
dates based on population; and 

WHEREAS, the SSMP Development Plan and Schedule must be approved by 
the District's Board of Directors. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, DETERMINED AND ORDERED by the Board 
of Directors of the Nipomo Community Services District, as follows: 

The District's SSMP Development Plan and Schedule is attached hereto as 
Exhibit "A". 

Upon motion by Director ____ , seconded by Director ____ on the 
following roll call vote, to wit: 

AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN: 

the foregoing resolution is hereby passed and adopted this 9th day of January, 2008. 

ATTEST: 

DONNA K. JOHNSON 
Secretary to the Board 

MICHAEL WINN 
President of the Board of Directors 

APPROVED: 

JON S. SEITZ 
District Legal Counsel 

T:\BOARD MATTERS\RESOLUTIONS\RESOLUTIONS 2008\2008-XXXX SSMP.DOC 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



NCSD SSMP DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND SCHEDULE 

IElement I RequIred Completion Date IComplele_d by I Comments - I 

IPevelopment Plan & Schedule February 1. 2008 I Staff I Must be app_mved by Board - Schedule (or January 2008 

Section 3 - Legal Authority 
Section 4 - O&M Program 
Section 6 - Overflow Emergency Response 
Section 7 - FOG Control 

Section 5 - DesignlPerformance 
Section 8 - System Evaluation & Capacity Assurance 
Section 9 - Monitor!Measure 
Section 10 - Program Audits 
Section 11 - Communication 
SSMP Completion Certification 

May 1, 2008 I Staff­
Staff 

November 1, 2009 Staff! District Legal Counsel 
Staff! Maintenance Management Consultant 
Staff! Risk Management Consultant 
Staff! Engineering Consultant 

May 1,2010 Staff! Engineering Consultant 
Staff! Engineering Consultant 
Staff! Engineering Consultant 
Staff! Engineering Consultant 
Staff! Website Consultant 
Staff 

Note: Legally Responsible Official (LRO) must certify completion of elements in clwas On-Line Electronic Reporting System 

Need to review existing ordinance code and update as requlrecf 
Need to set up preventative maintenance program and document 
Need to develop and document response plan procedures 
Need to evaluate need for program and develop if necessary 

Current standards need to be revised to include rehabilitation and repair 
Master plan satifies most of this requirement - Need CIP 
Need to develop performance measures 
Need to develop procedure to review and evaluate SSMP 
Need to communicate plan elements with stakeholders 
Must be aDDrOved by Board - Schedule for April 2010 

m 
X 
:J: 
iii 
::::j 

> 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

BRUCE BUEL fi~ 

JANUARY 2, 2008 

AGENDA ITEM 
0-6 

JAN. 9, 2008 

SET SPECIAL MEETING TO TOUR MORRO BAY DESALINATION FACILITY 

ITEM 

Set Special Meeting to tour Morro Bay Desalination Facility [RECOMMEND APPROVAL]. 

BACKGROUND 

The City of Morro Bay owns a desalination facility that was completed in 1993 and that is 
capable of producing 645 AFY. The plant is not currently in operation as the City typically 
operates the plant when water is not available from the State Water Project, typically during the 
month of November, or if there are problems with its groundwater supply. The City is allowed 
to use the plant as a regular non-emergency water source. 

While the desalination facility that the District is considering studying will potentially be 
considerable larger and use current technology, staff feels that it would be beneficial for your 
Honorable Board to tour Morro Bay's desalination facility. Morro bay staff has indicated that the 
best day in February for such a tour would be Wednesday 2/6 or Wednesday 2/20. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Staff recommends that your Honorable Board set the Special Meeting to Tour the Morro Bay 
Desalination Facility for 10 AM on Wednesday February 6, 2008. 

ATTACHMENTS 

• None 

T:IBOARD MATIERSIBOARD MEETINGSIBOARD LETIERIBOARD LETIER 20081Morro Bay Desai Tour.DOC 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

BRUCE BUEL ~ 

JANUARY 4, 2008 

AGENDA ITEM 
0-7 

JAN. 9, 2008 

ACCEPT USE OF NIMS/SEMS/ICS IN RESPONSE TO EMERGENCIES 

Adopt resolution accepting the use of NIMS/SEMS/ICS in response to emergencies 
[RECOMMEND ADOPTION]. 

BACKGROUND 

As a result of the findings of the Federal 9/11 Commission and the aftermath of Hurricane 
Katrina, the Federal Department of Homeland Security (FDHS) has developed the National 
Incident Management System (NIMS) and required all governmental entities to use NIMS in 
response to emergencies as a pre-requisite to receipt of Federal Funding. The California 
Governor's Office of Emergency Services (OES) has coordinated with FDHS such that the 
State's Standardized Emergency Management System (SEMS) and the Incident Command 
System (ICS) are compatible with NIMS. The intent of the integrated NIMS is to provide a 
single platform for all levels of government to work together seamlessly in response to large 
scale disasters and to minimize the confusion inherent to different systems with their unique 
vocabulary. 

The first step in NCSD becoming NIMS compliant is for the Board to adopt a resolution 
accepting the use of NIMS in response to emergencies (see attached draft). In addition, NCSD 
would need to establish a Emergency Operations Center and train its crew for implementation. 
Staff is researching the options for training and will bring back recommendations at a 
subsequent meeting. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Staff believes that the use of NIMS is vital in responding to disasters and that NCSD can 
maximize the community's preparedness by implementing the program. Staff recommends that 
your Honorable Board adopt the attached Resolution as the first step in becoming compliant. 

ATTACHMENTS 

• Draft Resolution 

T:IBOARD MADERSIBOARD MEETINGSIBOARD LEDERIBOARD LEDER 20081NIMS Compliance.DOC 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 
RESOLUTION NO. 200S-XXX 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 
NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

ADOPTING THE USE OF THE NATIONAL INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 
(NIMS) IN RESPONSE TO EMERGENCIES 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Nipomo Community Services District 
(District) is committed to providing excellence in legislative leadership; and 

WHEREAS, the District believes that the universal adoption of NIMS by all levels 
of government will result in improved communication and improved disaster response; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Federal Department of Homeland Security and the California 
Governor's Office of Emergency Services have requested that all governmental 
agencies adopt NIMS. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, DETERMINED AND ORDERED by the Board 
of Directors of the Nipomo Community Services District, as follows: 

1. The District will integrate the National Incident Management System 
(NIMS), to the extent possible, into its emergency management system and 
will utilize NIMS in response to emergencies; and 

2. District staff shall forward a copy of this resolution to the Governor's Office 
of Emergency Services and to the Governor's Office of Homeland Security 
for their information and action, as necessary. 

Upon motion by Director , seconded by Director on the 
following roll call vote, to wit: 

AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN: 

the foregoing resolution is hereby passed and adopted this 9th day of January, 2008. 

ATTEST: 

DONNA K. JOHNSON 
Secretary to the Board 

MICHAEL WINN 
President of the Board of Directors 

APPROVED: 

JON S. SEITZ 
District Legal Counsel 

T:\BOARD MATTERS\RESOLUTIONS\RESOLUTIONS 200S\2007-XXXX NIMS.DOC 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

BRUCEBUEL ~ 

JANUARY 4, 2008 

SET OPERATIONS CENTER OPEN HOUSE 

Set operations center open house [RECOMMEND ADOPTION]. 

BACKGROUND 

AGENDA ITEM 
0-8 

JAN. 9, 2008 

Staff expects that the shop office project will be complete this month. Staff proposes to hold an 
open house from 4pm to 6pm on Wednesday March 19, 2008 so that the community can see 
the facility and meet our new District Engineer and Superintendent. Staff further proposes to 
work with the Chamber to announce the event. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Staff recommends that your Honorable Board set the open house from 4pm to 6pm on 
Wednesday March 19, 2008. 

ATTACHMENTS 

• None 

T:IBOARD MATIERSIBOARD MEETINGSIBOARD LETIERIBOARD LETIER 20081SHOP OFFICE OPEN HOUSE.DOC 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



TO: 

FROM: 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

BRUCEBUEL ~ 
DATE: JANUARY 4, 2008 

AWARD LOW BID FOR PURCHASE OF PICK UP TRUCK 

ITEM 

Purchase a new 2008 ~ ton pick-up truck adding, one more service vehicle to the District fleet. 
[RECOMMEND APPROVAL 

BACKGROUND 

The purchase of a 2008 ~ ton pick-up truck was budgeted in the 2007-2008 fixed asset 
purchases. It was scheduled to replace a vehicle. With the addition of personnel, an additional 
truck needs to be retained until next year. 

Bid specifications for the new truck were faxed to dealers. The dealers and the results are 
listed below. 

Paso Robles Ford 
Perry Ford 
Mullahey Ford 
Kimball Motors 
Christianson Chevrolet 

RECOMMENDATION 

$19,594.11 
$19,833.36 
$14,982.56 

No response 
No response 

Staff recommends that your Honorable Board award the bid for the purchase of a 2008 ~ ton 
pick-up truck to Mullahey Ford, with a not-to-exceed expenditure limit of $14,982.56. 

ATTACHMENTS 

• Bid specifications faxed to dealers 
• Responses from dealers 

T:IBOARD MADERSIBOARD MEETINGSIBOARD LEDERIBOARD LEDER 20081TRUCK BID.DOC 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



- -' 

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 
148 So. Wilson st. Nipomo, CA 93444 

Phone: (805) 929-1133 
Fax: (805) 929-1932 

MINIMUM BID SPECIFICATIONS FOR A NEW 1f2 TON PICK-UP TRUCK 

1. New 2008 - Y2 Ton Standard Cab with 145" Wheel Base 

2. Engine - 4.2 L EFI V-6 (minimum) 

3. Exterior - Oxford White 

4 . Interior - Grey 

5. Seating - Bench 

6. Transmission - Electronic 4- speed Auto 

1. Standard Option Package (inc. air conditioning, radio, etc.) 

8. Tow Package and Draw-Tite hitch with receiver 

9. Bed liner - Line-X 

Priced out, itemized, and returned by 12/31/07 including taxes license, delivery charges. 

Please mark ATTN: Dan Migliazzo or e-mail todmigliazzo@ncsd.ca.gov 

T:\DOCUMENTS\STAFF FOLDERS\OAN\TRUCK SPECS 10-07.DOC 

80016 OBO~BlB~08L xv~ 08 : PL 800lll0/LO 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



12119/2007 WED 15:47 FAX 805 929 1932 NIPOMO CSD -+++ Shop 

12/19/~007 18:39 FA~ 

Hello DatI MigliazZQ ) 

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DIS11UCT 

Bid for 2008 1/2 ton Standard ';aJ.'t with 145" wheel base 

El1giM" 4.2L EFT V6 

Extcrior- OxfoTd whiw 

Interior. Orey(fiinl) 

Seating- Bench 

TranBln1SsiQn- Electl'onic 4-speed. Automatic 

Options: 
$850-A/C 
$350- Trailer tow package 
$450- Line X bedlint:r 

Bid Price- $19,677.15 
Rebat~s~ $2,500 
Sales troc.- $1463 .2l 
Lie fee- $440.00 
000 fcc- $55 

Tota! 01.1t the door- $19,594.11 

Thunk you for considering our bid "~r your 2008 112 ton pick-up. 
We look forward to ea.rning Y,1ur business. 

RespectfuUy submitt~d~ 
Jan Shaddox 
Paso Robles Ford, Lin.coln, Mercury 
805239-3673 ext 127 
Dated 12/19/2007 

~ 0021004 

1£]002/004 

1100 I2J 060g6~6g08L XY~ 08:IIL 800~/~0/LO 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



12!14!2ee7 16:16 8055447548 PERRYFORD 
----~ 

PSRRV 
.. ;'- SAN LlIlS OBISPO 

Quote 
To .tlJ.E:2-.~O Lor. ... J:\VMl~Ro,J ft~.s Da1e 

Attn; 
Phone: ________ ----~--_M ___ 

Gentlemen: We are pleas~ 10 submit a quote on the folJowillQ egulpmetrt: 

PAGE: 02 

------------------------~--------------------~---------------

----------------------~~~~~--~~~~~~-----------------
----~-----___ .,w~~:.......---I.-_#t_~;..::;;,.----------------

---__ --__________________________ a._ . ....-

-----------------~-----------------------------------------------

-----------~------------------------------------~-----------*~ 

-----------~--~----------~----------------~~--------------------

Vehicles out of stoc~-stlblect to prior sale. Prices sulJJect "iOCiiange by manufacturer prior t(, --1 
ordering. lhank you ror the opportunity to submit this quote and we hope we may be of service to I 
ou in the future. J I 

l::'::OD Ll\~ ():';/I~ '..111~:. Rl);]C' S.I:1 i.ljis I,)hl;,pll. l:"\ 1l:.j.O;'.7~.;; 
~n~,~.1.L.::()() • r'-:l.'\ I~O~-~--l-k','~i(j 

a"te ' 

alH'.~ OYWdItl 080~8Z8~08L X¥~ LE : ~L 800Z/Z0/LO 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



12/19/2007 WED 13:33 FAX 80S 929 1932 NIPOMO CSD ~~~ Shop 

Mullabey Ford 

Deoember 19.2007 

To: Nipomo Commuruty Services District 
Attn: Dan Migliazzo 

RE: Bid on 2008 Ford F150 Y:! ton Pickup Truck. Per Your Specifications 

• 1. New 2008 - ~ TOll. Standard Cab with 145" Wheel Base 
• 2. Engine - 4.2 LBFI V-6 
• '3. Exterior - Orl'ord White 
.. 4 _ InteriOl' - Grey 
• 5. Seating~· Bench _ 
• 6, Transmission - El1:lctronic 4~speed Auto 
.. 1. Standard Option Package (incL ak conditioning. radio) etc.) 
• 8. Tow Package an.d Dra.w~tite hit.ch with receiver 
• 9. Bedlinel' ~Line-X 

$13,961.60 
It012,21 Sides Tax. 

~_-",8 ..... , 1_5. Tire Fee 
$14)982.56 om 

~~ Fleet;:~e( 
Mullahey Ford 
80!5.610.SS32 cell phone 

330 Traffic Way • P.O. BoX 578 • Arroyo Grande. CA 93421 
(80S) 481-FORD (3673) .. (805) 929.3218 • FAX (805) 473-0877 

141 001/002 

9L8i3UPS08 6t!Pt L80~/Gt /~1 

900 ~ 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



TO: 

FROM: 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

BRUCE BUEL ~ 

DATE: JANUARY 4, 2008 

AWARD PURCHASE OF TRAILER 

Purchase a new trailer to transport compact backhoe/tractor [RECOMMEND APPROVAL 

BACKGROUND 

The purchase of a trailer to transport backhoe/tractor was budgeted in the 2007-2008 fixed 
asset purchases. 

A proposal was received from Coastline Equipment for $7,650.00. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Staff recommends that your Honorable Board approve the purchase of a trailer from Coastline 
Equipment for $7,650.00 plus tax and DMV fees. 

ATTACHMENTS 

• Proposal from Coastline Equipment 
• Detail sheet 

T:\BOARD MATTERS\BOARD MEETINGS\BOARD LETTER\BOARD LETTER 2008\TRAILER BID.DOC 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



SEP-13-2007 09:23 COASTLINE EClUIPMENT 8054857963 P . 03 

--, . -------
TO: Nipomo Community Service 

JOHN DEERE 
DATE: 9/13/07 
DELIVERY DATE: 4-5 Weeks 
F.O.B.: Order 

ATTN: Dan 
FAX #; 929-5090 

PHONE #: 929-1341 QUOTATION GOOD FOR 10 DAYS 

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

NEW TRAIL KING TKT:f.2U TILT TRAILER (12,000 LB) 

Standard Equipment 

12" x 2" electric brakes on both axles 
Single disc wheel (6-hole) 
235/8SR x 16 radials 
1 %" oak decking (NET) 
Structural channel main frame 
6 O .. Rings 
82" deck width between fenders 
102" overall width 
161 deck length 
3 W' x 11" cushioning cylinder 
12° load angle 
2 - 6,000 lb. Tort/ex axles 
4Ft Stationary Deck 

Sale Price: 

C-channel crossmembers 
Star traction covered approach 
12,000 Lb. jack stand 
14 gao Steel enclosed fenders 
Pintlt~ hitch with adjustment 
Electrical system per DOT regulation 
Safety chains and hooks 
Headboard 
Registration holder 
Breakaway switch (with battery) 
Red & white conspicuity markings 
Color: Trail King off~white 2-part polyurethane 

,a.)ku'( tv, it, 
?r/c:..~ IS 

JvllCJ 1/3 lOB 

s ./-; I' 8".-od. 

I (3 IDe 

PRICE 

$7,650,00 
Plus Tax 

& 
DMVFees 

1) Pn)poscd by Salesman: 
Julio Gomez 

2) Accepted by Customer: 
Comp~y ___________ __ 

3) Approved by Coastline Equipment 
Name: 

Compact Equipment Salesman 
Cell: 805/896-0013 

By: 
Date: 

--------------------Title: 
Date:----------

---------
LONG BEACH OXNARD SANTA MARIA BAKERSFIELD LANCASTER SANTA ANA SYLMAR 
(562)272-7400 (805) 485-2106 (805) 922-8329 (661) 399-3600 (661) 948·9993 (714) 265-5500 (818)890-3353 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



.... :>- _ . ... f ".. h .~ 

~:~}~; ; >,}t;~;~F;·}?' .~ t,;!'. :';::~.: '.':t; ;:~:.: : .:. ':: : :.. . .. -.. 

:.;#~: .. ,., .', 
fY1 ~ .:S ~ • • ':.... ... 
lSI 

..... .. .. ~ .... :- 1;1"'... .- .. r~ .. : .,..or" ..... ~....... .. .... _ --" _ .. ':. .. - .. .. ~ .. ~ ...... ; ,..." ". " ... " 
0... 

1'1 

-' , 

'.'.~ ~.~·;~;i.~~.~:·~~' ~~:~:.~ ~( 
'.' ~- - '.... .. _ .. 1 .. _ .. 

, ." .... 

'. . ;:~\ . 

.:.':<.';; 

.. 

;. .. : ~ .. . '"' 
-.-~ ." 
"1 * 

.~~~ 
',' 

~ ~"~;~!~~;:'~:~" :! ~:;);h:c~::~~;~fi~~T ;;7 :,:! :~$:r;."·', M.· ".' ".:'~:: ~": .. ' :-: _ '::;:~y:'f.:, :- '; ::~:; ' .~:~~':':~~,~'y::~,~,~:::~-;,:::,.~" ~;-·.:'1~ . '. ~ ;':; -':;~»~ 

r­z 
W 
E: 
0... ., 
8 
w 
Z 

:. 

18 -r; 
Ttl 

.; . ... 

I· 20.'-------- -----j 

f 
-.J 
r­
fJ) 
IT 
o 
U 

. -25 {"8 I ,\"./ \" / 23, LGADED. 

m 
[\J 

m 
lSI 

['-­
lSI 
lSI 
[\J 
I 

[\J 
-rl 
I 

III 
W 
LL 

. ' . :--; :~~ .. ~~ .... -,. .. ~ ' ." 

1---------------J5'2 34 

~ ..... :.;. , j.'C.'? ..... 

MODEl ._ ... _. TKT12U 
CAPAOITY ..... , 2.000 LBS IN HI FT 
Wlorn .......... 8'6 
HITCH ••• _ ..... TOUt·mE WI PINl1..E EYE 

-

SUSPENSION .. 6,000 LB TORFl.EX 
TIRE SIZE .... 235/85R X 15 
WHEElS ._ .•.• 8 HOLE DiSC 
DECKING •. _ .. 1 1/2" RAlSE9 OAK 
O1liER ......... -4' STAnONARY DECK 

1~ TILT DECK 

ESTIMATED WEIGHT 4,;00 tes 

.. !!" ~ .... : : .: •• : ... .. 

.. :-.:.;.:.~ ... ; .. ~~::.; .:.;_~::; .;,/~;.,:~. ',7-..-<'itj.Ji.:·~; -,;--. ,:'. : : ,.,. ... " .- ~''i • • ~;;~~;~., : .... ;.~ .. ~ ... ~ .. .. . ,. .. .. ,. .. .. 

MODEL ncri 2-2000 TRAILER 

TRAIL KING,lJIi·lJC. 
~ 1M-4 -: HImn.L .Ill 5na1' 

mtHr.1D 

'. ,02234,Q 

:," I ... .. 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com




